PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2936540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC	06/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	100 DEFOREST AVE.
City:	EAST HANOVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12025316		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: Idelao@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: JON A. BIRMINGHAM

Address Line 1: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP
Address Line 2: 120 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9610-77613-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON A. BIRMINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Jon A. Birmingham/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignmment_9610#page1.tif source=Assignmment_9610#page2.tif source=Assignmment_9610#page3.tif source=Assignmment_9610#page4.tif source=Assignmment_9610#page5.tif source=Assignmment_9610#page6.tif

502889943 REEL: 033304 FRAME: 0032

source=Assignmment_9610#page7.tif source=Assignmment_9610#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033304 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said applications and patents, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date of execution by Assignor.

Kraft Foods Grown Brands LL

Name: Daniel T. Contad

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of $\underbrace{TLL(NOIS}_{)}$) ss:

On this, the ATK day of JUNE, 2014, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared DANIEL TOORNAM thrown to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-22-2015

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has duly executed and accepted this Patent Assignment as of the date of execution by Assignee.

Interco	ntinental Great Brands LLC	L. L. C.
Ву: _	ireaeoù rioeastaj espanos i Di ZU	IFS SUE MEMBER
Name:	ZAMVE EAST	
	ASSISTANT SECRETARY	ç
	· ·	
State of ACT TEST) ss:		
County of Morr3		
On this, the day of, 2014, be	fore me, a notary public, the under	signed
officer, personally appeared Tame Ext knoperson whose name is subscribed to the within instru	own to me (or satisfactorily proven	i) to be the
the same for the purposes therein contained.	anong and demining the fact no v	
In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official	al seal.	
Deriver & They		
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/12/17		

DENISE K. FREY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2425033 My Commission Expires 9/12/2017

App Title	Country	Application Date	App No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Argentina	17 Feb 2005	P050100559		
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Brazil	16 Feb 2005	PI0500418-7		
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Chile	17 Feb 2005	320-2005	09 Sep 2009	45786
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	China	17 Feb 2005	200510056560.	16 Jun 2010	ZL200510056560.X
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	European Patent	02 Feb 2005	05250572.4	16 Jul 2008	1566373
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Indonesia	17 Feb 2005	P-00200500083	22 Mar 2010	0025392
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	India	18 Feb 2005	142/CHE/2005	09 Jan 2013	254960
Amorphous water-soluble calcium citrate salts and method of making and using same	Mexico	18 Feb 2005	PAa/05/001942	15 Dec 2008	263099
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Philippines	11 Feb 2005	1-2005-000076	20 Feb 2009	1-2005-000076
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Russian Federation	17 Feb 2005	2005104391	10 Aug 2009	2363269
Amorphous water-soluble calcium citrate salts and method of making and using same			10/781106	11 Sep 2007	7267832
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	United States of America	27 Jul 2007	11/829289	11 May 2010	7713559
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Venezuela	16 Feb 2005	2005-000249		
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Vietnam	18 Feb 2005	1-2005-00200	05 May 2009	7702/PT
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	South Africa	01 Feb 2005	2005/0930	26 Oct 2005	00000930
Process for Obtaining Potent Chemoprotectants from Crucifer Seeds - Significa	Argentina	08 Aug 2006	P060103460		
Chemoprotectants from Crucifer Seeds and Sprouts	Australia	03 Aug 2006	2006203321	01 Mar 2012	2006203321
CHEMOPROTECTANTS FROM CRUCIFER SEEDS AND SPROUTS	Brazil	08 Aug 2006	Pl0603903-0		
Chemoprotectants from Crucifer Seeds and Sprouts	Canada	01 Aug 2006	2554969		
Chemoprotectants from crucifer seeds and sprouts	European Patent	31 Jul 2006	06118220.0	12 Sep 2012	1752052
Process for Obtaining Potent Chemoprotectants from Crucifer Seeds and Sprouts	India	07 Aug 2006	1411/CHE/2006		

App Title	Country	Application Date	App No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
Chemoprotectants From Crucifer Seeds and Sprouts	Mexico	09 Aug 2006	PA/a/2006/009031	16 Jun 2011	287515
Chemoprotectants from crucifer seeds and sprouts	New Zealand	04 Aug 2006	548951	14 May 2009	548951
Chemoprotectants from Crucifer Seeds and Sprouts	Philippines	08 Aug 2006	1-2006-000383	19 Nov 2010	1-2006-000383
CHEMOPROTECTANTS FROM CRUCIFER SEEDS AND SPROUTS	Russian Federation	08 Aug 2006	2006128829	10 Jan 2010	2378002
Chemoprotectants from Crucifer Seeds and Sprouts	Ukraine	08 Aug 2006	2006 08875	11 Oct 2010	92140
Chemoprotectants from Crucifer Seeds and Sprouts	United States of America	09 Aug 2005	11/199752	29 Jun 2010	7744937
Process for Obtaining Potent Chemoprotectants from Crucifer Seeds - Significa	Venezuela	09 Aug 2006	2006-001841		
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	Argentina	26 Dec 2007	P070105907		
Reduction of astringency in polyphenol compositions	Gulf Cooperation Council	29 Dec 2007	GCC/P/07/9740		
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	United States of America	18 Dec 2007	11/958556		
Reduction of astringency in polyphenol compositions	Venezuela	27 Dec 2007	2007-002930		
Method of enriching glucoraphanin in radish see preparation	Argentina	27 Sep 2007	P070104292		
Method of enriching glucoraphanin in radish seed preparations	Brazil	27 Sep 2007	P10704109		
Method of enriching glucoraphanin in radish see preparation	Canada	17 Sep 2007	2601963		
Method of enriching glucoraphanin in radish see preparation	China	29 Sep 2007	2007101857341	07 Nov 2012	ZL200710185734.1
Method of enriching glucoraphanin in radish see preparation	European Patent	18 Sep 2007	07116686.2	1 11 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
Method of enriching glucoraphanin in radish see preparation	India	28 Sep 2007	2194/CHE/2007		
Method of enriching glucoraphanin in radish see preparation	Japan	26 Sep 2007	249445		
Method of enriching glucoraphanin in radish see preparation	Mexico	28 Sep 2007	012013	04 Nov 2011	291654
Method of enriching glucoraphanin in radish see preparation	Philippines	20 Sep 2007	1-2007-000377	20 Dec 2011	1-2007-000377
Method of enriching glucoraphanin in radish seed preparations	United States of America	29 Dec 2006	11/617934	13 May 2008	7371419
Method of enriching glucoraphanin in radish see preparation	Venezuela	28 Sep 2007	2007-002110		
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	Argentina	11 Jun 2008	P080102491		

App Title	Country	Application Date	Арр No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	Australia	11 Jun 2008	2008202575	03 Jan 2013	2008202575
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	European Patent	11 Jun 2008	08104378.8	14 Nov 2012	2014670
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	Mexico	12 Jun 2008	MX/a/2008/007705	25 Jul 2013	311714
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	Norway	11 Jun 2008	20082692		
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	New Zealand	10 Jun 2008	569018	06 Nov 2010	569018
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	Philippines	11 Jun 2008	1-2008-000203	31 May 2013	1-2008-000203
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	Russian Federation	11 Jun 2008	2008124160	20 Nov 2012	2466567
Instant Acidified Milk Beverage	Argentina	12/19/07	P070105749		
Instant Acidified Milk Beverage	China	12/19/07	200710164887.8	10/03/12	ZL200710164887.8
Instant Acidified Milk Beverage	Mexico	12/19/07	MX/a/2007/16444	03/21/13	308094
Instant Acidified Milk Beverage	Philippines	12/19/07	1-2007-000514		
NATURAL SWEETNER AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING THEREOF	United States of America	04 Feb 2008	12/025316	11 Sep 2012	8263162
Production of Tea Extracts	Japan	12 May 1995	114780/95	06 Jan 2006	3756218
PROCESS FOR MAKING A CHEESE PRODUCT USING TRANSGLUTAMINASE	United States of America	05/02/01	09/847694	06/03/03	6572901
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Austria	02 Feb 2005	05250572.4	16 Jul 2008	1566373
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	France	02 Feb 2005	05250572.4	16 Jul 2008	1566373
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Germany (Federal Republic of)	02 Feb 2005	05250572.4	16 Jul 2008	1566373
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Portugal	02 Feb 2005	05250572.4	16 Jul 2008	1566373
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Sweden	02 Feb 2005	05250572.4	16 Jul 2008	1566373
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	United Kingdom	02 Feb 2005	05250572.4	16 Jul 2008	1566373
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	Gulf Cooperation Council	11 Jun 2008	GCC/P/2008/11010		
Amorphous Water-Soluble Calcium Citrate Salts and Method of Making and Using Same	Turkey	02 Feb 2005	05250572.4	16 Jul 2008	1566373

App Title	Country	Application Date	App No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
Container with grippable body and lid	Japan	24 Dec 2008	2008327974		
Method and Container Lid to Manipulate a Container Opening Liner	United States of America	07/27/09	12/510058		
Container with Grippable Body and Lid	Philippines	10 Dec 2008	12008000451		
Container with Grippable Body and Lid	Australia	19 Dec 2008	2008261130		
Container with Grippable Body and Lid	Canada	03 Dec 2008	2645706		
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	India	11 Jun 2008	1418/CHE/2008		
Method and Apparatus for Laer Scored Packaging	Korea, Republic of (KR)	02 Jan 2009	1020090000098		
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	China	11 Jun 2008	200810131492.2		
Natural Sweetener and Methods of Manufacturing Thereof	European Patent	22 Jan 2009	09151075.0		
Method and Apparatus for Laser Scored Packaging	European Patent	02 Jan 2009	09150018.1		
Container with grippable body and lid	Russian Federation	25 Dec 2008	2008151863		
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	Brazil	12 Jun 2008	Pl0803074-0		
Natural sweetner and methods of manufacturing thereof	Argentina	03 Feb 2009	P090100352		
Natural sweetener and methods of manufacturing thereof	Philippines	30 Jan 2009	12009000027		
Natural sweetener and methods of manufacturing thereof	Canada	26 Jan 2009	2651171		
Natural sweetener and methods of manufacturing thereof	Mexico	04 Feb 2009	MX/a/2009/001317		
Natural Sweetener and Methods of Manufacturing Thereof	China	03 Feb 2009	200910126717.X		
Natural sweetener and methods of manufacturing thereof	Gulf Cooperation Council	03 Feb 2009	GCC/P/2009/12780		
Reduction of astringency in polyphenol compositions	European Patent	26 Dec 2007	07869898.2		
Reduction of astringency in polyphenol compositions	Brazil	27 Sep 2007	PI0704096-2		
Method and apparatus for laser scored packaging	Ukraine	31 Dec 2008	200815333	10 Dec 2012	100226
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	Norway	26 Dec 2007	20091519		
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	Canada	26 Dec 2007	2664946		
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	Philippines	26 Dec 2007	12009501289		
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	Israel	26 Dec 2007	197909		
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	Indonesia	26 Dec 2007	W00200901790		
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	China	26 Dec 2007	200780048388.0	29 May 2013	ZL200780048388.0

App Title	Country	Application Date	App No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
Natural Sweetener and Methods	United States of	26 Aug 2009	12/548127		
of Manufacturing Thereof	America				
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	O.A.P.I.	39442	1200900199	40542	14907
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	Ukraine	26 Dec 2007	200907839	10 Dec 2012	100233
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	Russian Federation	26 Dec 2007	2009128696	10 Jul 2012	2454874
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products and Waste	Canada	10 Jun 2008	2634786		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LASER SCORED PACKAGING	Brazil	02 Jan 2009	PI0903153-7		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LASER SCORED PACKAGING	Russian Federation	30 Dec 2008	2008152848	27 Oct 2013	2496697
	Brazil	03 Feb 2009	Pl0900161-1		
Natural Sweetner and Methods of Manufacturing Thereof	Venezuela	04 Feb 2009	2009-000197		
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	India	26 Dec 2007	4421/CHENP/2009		
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	Venezuela	12 Jun 2008	1161-08		
Method and Container Lid to Manipulate a Container Opening Liner	Canada	07/07/10	2708852		
Chemoprotectants from Crucifer Seeds and Sprouts	Mexico	08 Feb 2011	MX/a/2011/001527	23 Nov 2012	305498
Reduction of Astringency in Polyphenol Compositions	Brazil	27 Jun 2008	CI0704096-2		
Method and Apparatus for Laser Scored Packaging	China	04 Jan 2009	201210141976.1		
Reclosable Flexible Packages For Food Products	United States of America	28 Jun 2012	13/536942		
Chemoprotectants from crucifer seeds and sprouts	Czech Republic	31 Jul 2006	06118220.0	12 Sep 2012	1752052
Chemoprotectants from crucifer seeds and sprouts	Poland	31 Jul 2006	06118220.0	12 Sep 2012	1752052
	Czech Republic	11 Jun 2008	08104378.8	14 Nov 2012	2014670
Production of Glucosinolates from Agricultural By-Products & Waste	Poland	11 Jun 2008	08104378.8	14 Nov 2012	2014670
Reclosable Flexible Packages For Food Products	Patent Cooperation Treaty	24 Jun 2013	PCT/US2013/047254		
CONTAINER WITH GRIPPABLE BODY AND LID	Japan	24 Dec 2008	2014043028		

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 033304 FRAME: 0041